Day
Sunday
Tuesday
Wednesday

Sunday

Tuesday

Sunday
Friday
Sunday

Thursday

Friday

Sunday
Monday
Thursday
Friday

Tuesday

)

F AR e S S S R S S S S S S S S SRS S S R SR S S S S S S S S Sy a S oS S

Hope Valley

e
PARA HiILLS MoDBURY CATHOLIC PARISH

St John XXIIl Church
50 Reservoir Rd

Para Hills

Holy Trinity Church
é 171 Kesters Road

Advent and Christmas Mass Times

Weekday Masses will continue at regular times

Holy Trinity and from 5.15pm prior to 6pm Mass at St John XXIil.

Date
29" November
1% December

2" December

6" December
8" December

13" December
18" December
20" December

24" December

25" December

27" December
28" December
31° December
1% January

19" January

Mass & Location
1% Sunday of Advent — Masses at usual times
Mass & Anointing of Sick — St John XXIII
Mass & Anointing of Sick — Holy Trinity

2" Sunday of Advent — Masses at usual times
Blessing of Cribs at all Masses

Immaculate Conception of the Blessed Virgin Mary —
St John XXIII

3" Sunday of Advent — Masses at usual times
Parish Office Closes
4™ Sunday of Advent — Masses at usual times

Christmas Family Vigil Mass — Holy Trinity
Christmas Vigil Mass — St John XXII|

Christmas Midnight Mass — St John XXIllI

Christmas Day — Mass — St John XXIlI

Christmas Day — Mass — Holy Trinity

Feast of Holy Family — Masses at usual times
The Holy Innocents and Martyrs — St John XXIII
New Year’s Eve — Vigil Mass — St John XXIII
New Year’'s Day — Mass — Holy Trinity

Parish Office Reopens

Reconciliation will be available during Advent on Saturdays following 9.15am Mass at

Time

9.15am

7.00pm

9.15am

2.00pm

6.30pm
8.30pm

12.00am

8.00am
10.00am

9.15am
8.00pm
9.15am

9.00am

O R T L R R R R R I MR R R R MR R R R

3!

S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S N S S S S S S S 0 S S S 0y S



