PARA HILLS MODBURY CATHOLIC PARISH

St John XXIII Church 50 Reservoir Rd Hope Valley



Holy Trinity Church 171 Kesters Road Para Hills

Advent and Christmas Mass Times

Weekday Masses will continue at regular times

Reconciliation will be available during Advent on Saturdays following 9.15am Mass at

Holy Trinity and from 5.15pm prior to 6pm Mass at St John XXIII.

Day	Date	Mass & Location	Time
Sunday	29 th November	1 st Sunday of Advent – Masses at usual times	
Tuesday	1 st December	Mass & Anointing of Sick – St John XXIII	9.15am
Wednesday	2 nd December	Mass & Anointing of Sick – Holy Trinity	7.00pm
Sunday	6 th December	2 nd Sunday of Advent – Masses at usual times Blessing of Cribs at all Masses	
Tuesday	8 th December	Immaculate Conception of the Blessed Virgin Mary – St John XXIII	9.15am
Sunday	13 th December	3 rd Sunday of Advent – Masses at usual times	
Friday	18 th December	Parish Office Closes	2.00pm
Sunday	20 th December	4 th Sunday of Advent – Masses at usual times	
Thursday	24 th December	Christmas Family Vigil Mass – Holy Trinity	6.30pm
		Christmas Vigil Mass – St John XXIII	8.30pm
		Christmas Midnight Mass – St John XXIII	12.00am
Friday	25 th December	Christmas Day – Mass – St John XXIII	8.00am
		Christmas Day – Mass – Holy Trinity	10.00am
Sunday	27 th December	Feast of Holy Family – Masses at usual times	
Monday	28 th December	The Holy Innocents and Martyrs – St John XXIII	9.15am
Thursday	31 st December	New Year's Eve – Vigil Mass – St John XXIII	8.00pm
Friday	1 st January	New Year's Day – Mass – Holy Trinity	9.15am
Tuesday	19 th January	Parish Office Reopens	9.00am